OP \$265.00 4555857

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM339675

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HSBC Bank Canada		04/16/2015	National Banking Association: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GI Sportz Inc.
Street Address:	34B Catoctin Circle
City:	Leesburg
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20175
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4555857	X BALL
Registration Number:	4555854	
Serial Number:	85931293	SHIFT
Serial Number:	85972884	VICTUS
Registration Number:	4339223	G.I. VISION
Registration Number:	4206627	SLEEK
Serial Number:	85285182	SLIVER
Registration Number:	3990579	GI SPORTZ
Registration Number:	3958647	IMPERIAL
Registration Number:	3926926	GI SPORTZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7168526100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (716) 847-8400

Email: spiatkowski@phillipslytle.com

Correspondent Name: Phillips Lytle LLP
Address Line 1: One Canalside
Address Line 2: 125 Main Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 005505 FRAME: 0904

900323038

Address Line 4:	Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14422.106	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon A. Piatkowski	
SIGNATURE:	/Sharon A. Piatkowski/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release - Security Interest trademarks - GI Sportz Inc#page1.tif source=Release - Security Interest trademarks - GI Sportz Inc#page2.tif source=Release - Security Interest trademarks - GI Sportz Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005505 FRAME: 0905

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, HSBC BANK CANADA ("HBCA") has been granted by
GI SPORTZ INC. ("Debtor") a security interest in and to all of Debtor's trademarks, trademark
registrations and trademark applications and associated goodwill ("Trademarks") including,
without limitation, the trademarks listed on Exhibit A annexed hereto and the applications and
registrations associated therewith, notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent
and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at reel 5179 and frame 0027 on December 20, 2013; and
WHEREAS, HBCA wishes to release the security interest filed with respect to the

WHEREAS, HBCA wishes to release the security interest filed with respect to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, HBCA does hereby release any and all of its interests in the Trademarks, including, without limitation, each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application listed on Exhibit Δ annexed hereto.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005505 FRAME: 0906

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HBCA has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the 16th day of April, 2015.

> HSBC BANK CANADA Senior Account Managur Corporate Banking - Montreal Island Title: Jonathan Raymond Vice-président adjoint, Services aux grandes entreprises AVP, Corporate Banking

PROVINCE OF Quibec CITY OF Workled

On the Mary day of April, 2015 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Julic Cription and Tonethen Paymond, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005505 FRAME: 0907

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

TITLE	APPL/SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	<u>STATUS</u>
X BALL	4,555,857	06/24/2014	Registered
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	4,555,854	06/24/2014	Registered
SHIFT	85/931,293	05/14/2013	Pending
VICTUS	85/972,884	06/28/2013	Pending
G.I. VISION	4,339,223	05/21/2013	Registered
SLEEK	4,206,627	09/11/2012	Registered
SLIVER	85/285,182	04/04/2011	Pending
GI SPORTZ	3,990,579	07/05/2011	Registered
GI SPORTZ	3,990,579	07/05/2011	Registered
IMPERIAL	3,958,647	05/10/2011	Registered
GI SPORTZ	3,926,926	03/01/2011	Registered

Doc#01-2851770,1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005505 FRAME: 0908

RECORDED: 04/29/2015